506841614 08/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6888435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-CHANG CHANG	06/21/2021
FENG-LIEN HUANG	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIANT INNOVATION INC.
Street Address:	1F, NO.3, INDUSTRY E 9TH RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK,
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17459585			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000091US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU	
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=110P000091US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=110P000091US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506841614 REEL: 057313 FRAME: 0887

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 110P000091US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
TEMPERATURE-MEASURING DEVICE FOR DETECTING MOVING OBJECT TRAJECTORIES

		PATEN	T RIGHTS referred	to in this agn	eement are:			
(Check o	ne)							
							S) concurrently with th	ls Assignment
		U.S. Pa	itent Application Se	rial No		, filed _		
		U.S. Pa	tent No		_, issued			
	The	PATEN	T RIGHTS assigne	d under this a	greement are:			
(Check C								
		U.S. Pate	ent rights only					
		worldwid	e Patent rights. In	this case, the	e assignee shall i	have the rio	ht to claim the benefit	of the filing date
of any U.	S. Pa	itent App	lication identified a	bove.			The South the Sonon	or the iming date
					ventor(s) of a clai	imed inventi	ion in the application.	
			lentified Application					
							ignment is punishable	under 18 USC
1001 by fi	ine o	r Impriso	nment of not more	than five (5) y	ears, or both.		,	
	The	ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to i	n this agreem	ent ls (or are);			
	(F	ull name	of sole or first assi	gnor) YUN	IG-CHANG CHAI	NG (FA	MILY NAME: CHANG)
(Address)							NTY 302, TAIWAN, R.	
			·					
	(F	ull name	of second joint ass	ignor, if any)	FENG-LIEN H	HUANG	(FAMILY NAME: HU	JANG)
(Address)			0, LN. 160, GAOCI					
	(Fi	ull name	of third joint assign	or, if any)			(FAMILY NAME:	``
(Address)							D MANUEL PACTORES.	,
(***************************************			
□ Additio	nal s	colanare	are being named	nn annaartali.				
/ reditio	niai E	assig: it/i s	are neary nameu i	on separately	numberea sneet	is attached i	nereto,	
	The s	sole or fir	st ASSIGNEE(S) n	eferred to in ti	his agreement is	(or are):		
(Name of A	Assig	inee)	RADIANT INNOV	ATION INC.				
(Address o	of Ass	signee)	1F, No.3, Industr	y E 9th Rd., S	cience-Based In	dustrial Parl	k., Hsinchu Science P	ark,
			Hsinchu County,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The sale o	r first	ASSIGN	NEE is: (Check One	9)				
			□an individual					
			□a partnership					
			a Corporation	of Taiwar	n, R.O.C. (5	State or Cou	intry)	
					_			
T	Γhe e	econd A	SSIGNEE(S) (if an	u) rafarrad to	in this career	fin for each		

11002 - 110P000091US

Page 1 of 2

(Address of Assignee)	
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
☐an individual	
☐a parthership	
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separat	ely numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of	\$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuate
successors and assigns:	ave and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; the
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, it all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-iss the PATENT RIGHTS; and	itle, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, are sue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating
	648 Sanadanana (1) 6 3 November 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
regularity the Director of Potents and Trademake in	under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) ar
of an anual internat in the outer white the and international	issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(
successors and assigns.	erest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), the
known to the ASSIGNODICS represents and succession	municate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any fac
all divisional continuities arbeitants said threatmen	, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execu-
namers to leaves approach off Cotton Detect to the leave	nination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignme
papers to couse dry and an Letters Patern to be issue	ed to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful paths, and generally o
protection for said invention.	(EE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce prop
grotes and the state of the sta	
INVE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insort	the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Pater
Application when known.	me detrail whither and usual date of the spoke-teleteuced hater
Spring with with the service of the	
YUNG-CHANG CHA	NG (FAMILY NAME: CHANG)
VINTE COLARD ORA	also ob/21_/
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	
(organise or sole of migrassignor)	(Cate)
	<i>}</i>
FENG-LIEN HUANG	(FAMILY NAME: HUANG)
	gris la gara
- Mener - I sien - Musie /	·
(XSignature of second assignor)	(Date)
\mathcal{L}	*
	(FAMILY NAME;)
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)
	V™ Toom €
11002 - 110P000091118	
	Page 2 of 2
•	ascraft a

PATENT REEL: 057313 FRAME: 0889

(Name of Assignee)